SCHEDULE Article 2

Exception, adaptations and modifications in the extension of sections 1 and 4(1) of the Territorial Sea Act 1987 to the Bailiwick of Guernsey

## In section 1—

- (a) Subsections (1)(a) and (2) shall be omitted;
- (b) In subsection (3), for "Secretary of State" there shall be substituted "Lieutenant Governor";
- (c) In subsections (4) and (5), for "coming into force of this section" there shall be substituted "extension of this section to the Bailiwick of Guernsey";
- (d) In subsections (5) and (6), for "United Kingdom" there shall be substituted "Bailiwick of Guernsey";
- (e) In subsections (5) and (6), after "enactment" there shall be inserted "contained in an Act of Parliament".